
ACCOUNT OF THE EXCHEQUER OF NORTHERN IRELAND FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 3oth JUNE, 1925.

REVENUE AND OTHER RECEIPTS.

Balance in Exchequer on 1st April, 1925 ...
„ „ „ „ 1st June, 1925 ...

TAX REVENUE— TRANSFERRED.
Estate, etc., Duties
Stamps
Excise (including Entertainments Duty) .
Motor Vehicle Duties
Mineral Rights Duty

TOTAL TAX REVENUE (TRANSFERRED)

REVENUE— RESERVED.
Customs and Excise ...
Inland Revenue
Post Office
Miscellaneous

TOTAL REVENUE (RESERVED)

NON-TAX REVENUE.
Land Purchase Annuities
Church Temporalities Tithe Rent Charges, etc.
Advances for Public Buildings under s. 34 of Government of

Ireland Act, 19:20
Rebates of Interest on Temporary Borrowings (Treasury Bills)
Interest on Sundry Loans and Advances ...
Dividends on Investments
Miscellaneous Receipts

TOTAL NON-TAX REVENUE

TOTAL REVENUE

OTHER RECEIPTS.
Temporary Borrowings
Ulster Savings Certificates ...
Loans to Local Authorities, etc., repaid ...
Loans Repayments deductible from Reserved Taxes
Land Purchase Annuities (New), deductible from Reserved Taxes
Repayments of Advances to Claims Fund (Intoxicating

Liquor Act (N.I.), 1923) ...
Repayments of Issues under the Housing Act, 1923 ...

TOTAL

Month of
June,
1925.

£

—29,777

61,000
11,000
7,000
7,095

—
86,095

542,964
216,725

75,000

—
834,689

189,000
2,000

. —
6,399

1,000
1,969

200,368

1,121,152

1,701,000
40,000

1,000
2,000
1,500

2,896,429

Total to
30th June,

1925.
£

29,501

213,000
64,000
27,000
50,821

100

354,921

982,715
562,460
147,850

882

1,693,907

248,000
5,000

21.000
9,196

56,000
3,000
1 ,969

344,165

2,392,993

2,906,000
152,000

3,000
46,000

1,500

2,276

5,533,270

EXPENDITURE AND OTHER ISSUES.

EXPENDIT URE— TRANSFERRED.
Consolidated Fund Services, viz. : —

Statutory Salaries
Road Fund ... ... •••
Sinking Funds
Interest on Temporary Borrowings ...
Interest on Ulster Savings Certificates repaid
Returning Officers' Expenses

Supply Services, viz. : —
Ministry of Finance — •

Old Age Pensions
General Services ... ... •«• •••

Ministry of Home Affairs —
Special Constabulary
General Services

Ministry of Labour —
Unemployment Relief Grants ...
General Services

Ministry of Education
Ministry of Agriculture ...
Ministry of Commerce

TOTAL EXPENDITURE (TRANSFERRED)
EXPENDITURE— RESERVED.

Judges', etc., Salaries and..Pensions
Customs and Excise ...
Inland Revenue
Post Office
Royal Irish Constabulary (including Pensions)
Land Purchase Commission
Miscellaneous

TOTAL EXPENDITURE (RESERVED)
EXPENDITURE— IMPERIAL .

Northern Ireland Contribution

TOTAL EXPENDITURE
OTHER ISSUES.

Temporary Borrowings repaid
Ulster Savings Certificates repaid
Loans to Unemployment Fund
Loans to Local Authorities, etc.
Advances to Claims Fund (Intoxicating Liquor Act (N.I.) 1923) . .
Land Purchase Annuities (New) deducted from Reserved Taxes . .
Sanatorium Grant (Finance Act, 1911) Issues
Issues under the Housing Act, 1923
Erection, etc., of Police Barracks (14 & 15 Geo. V. c. 13)
Balance in Exchequer on 30th June, 1925

TOTAL

Month oi
June,
1925.

£

537
sfl S91OU,oil

13,920
14,576

500

—

70,000
1 K f\(\f\IO,VJUU

70,000
63,000

25,000
35,000

165,000
10,000
5,000

539,354

—5,548
6,723

73,000
17,191
42,249
10,568

155,279

137,500
832,133

1,791,000
10,000

145,000
18,543
2,000

6,600
2,913

88,240

2,896,429

Total to
30th June,

1925.
£

1,087
cn 001OU,O*i I

13,920
24,349

1,750

—

240,000
A} OOO*± 1 jWV

273,000
212,000

25,000
70,000

444,000
16,000
7,000

1,419,927

9,571
12,793
15,967

159,000
47,514
27,401
41,218

.- 313,464

oo-— / \Afi.IZDjUUU

2,058,391

2,767,000
35,000

440,000
94,739
15,500
2,249
4,108

21,360
6,683

88,240

5,533,270

Ministry of Finance, Belfast,
1st July, 1925.

W. B. SPENDER,
Secretary to the Ministry of Finance.
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No™'~The cos* o£ Beserved Services and the contribution towards Imperial Expenditure are deducted from the proceeds of Reserved Taxes The net sum due, viz., the Residuary Share
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