ACCOUNT OF THE EXCHEQUER OF NORTHERN IRELAND FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 30th JUNE, 1925.

REVENUE AND OTHER RECEIPTS.	Month of June, 1925.	Total to 30th June, 1925.	EXPENDITURE AND OTHER ISSUES.	Month of June, 1925.	Total to 30th June, 1925.
lance in Exchequer on 1st April, 1925	£	£ 29,501	EXPENDITURE—TRANSFERRED. Consolidated Fund Services, viz.:—	£	£
", ", ", lst June, 1925	29,777		Statutory Salaries	537	1,087
,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, , , ,	``		Road Fund	50,821	50,821
	į		Sinking Funds	13,920	13,920
TAX REVENUE—TRANSFERRED.	1		Interest on Temporary Borrowings	14,576	24,349
tota eta Dutias	61,000	213,000	Interest on Ulster Savings Certificates repaid	500	1,750
amps	11,000	64,000	Returning Officers' Expenses	_	
ccise (including Entertainments Duty)	7,000	27,000	Supply Services, viz.:-		1
otor Vehicle Duties	7,095	50,821	Ministry of Finance→		
neral Rights Duty	—	100	Old Age Pensions	70,000	240,000
			General Services	16,000	41,000
TOTAL TAX REVENUE (TRANSFERRED)	86,095	354,921	Ministry of Home Affairs—	_ [1
,	<u> </u>		Special Constabulary	70,000	273,000
REVENUE—RESERVED.		_	General Services	63,000	212,000
stoms and Excise	542,964	982,715	Ministry of Labour		
land Revenue	216,725	562,460	Unemployment Relief Grants	2 5,000	25,000
st Office	75,000	147,850	General Services	35,000	70,000
11	—	882	Ministry of Education	165,000	444,000
			Ministry of Agriculture	10,000	16,000
TOTAL REVENUE (RESERVED)	834,689	1,693,907	Ministry of Commerce	5,000	7,000
			Total Expenditure (Transferred)	539,354	1,419,927
NON-TAX REVENUE.			EXPENDITURE—RESERVED.		
nd Purchase Annuities	189,000	248,000	Judges', etc., Salaries and Pensions		9,571
urch Temporalities Tithe Rent Charges, etc.	l 2.000 l	5,000	Customs and Excise	5,548	12,793
vances for Public Buildings under s. 34 of Government o	f	•	Inland Revenue	6,723	15,967
Ireland Act, 1920		21.000		73,000	159,000
bates of Interest on Temporary Borrowings (Treasury Bills)	6,399	9,196	Royal Irish Constabulary (including Pensions)	17,191	47,514
erest on Sundry Loans and Advances	1 1	56,000	Land Purchase Commission	42,249	27,401
vidends on Investments	1 000	3,000	Miscellaneous	10,568	41,218
scellaneous Receipts	1 (2//)	1,969	(5)	155.070	313,464
			TOTAL EXPENDITURE (RESERVED)	155,279	7 313,404
TOTAL NON-TAX REVENUE	200,368	344,165	EXPENDITURE—IMPERIAL.		204.000
			Northern Ireland Contribution	137,500	325,000
TOTAL REVENUE	1,121,152	2,392,993	TOTAL EXPENDITURE	832,133	2,058,391
			OTHER ISSUES OTHER ISSUES.		2,058,391
OTHER RECEIPTS.			Temporary Borrowings repaid	1,791,000	2,767,000
mporary Borrowings		2,906,000	Ulster Savings Certificates repaid	10,000	35,000
ster Savings Certificates		152,000	Loans to Unemployment Fund	145,000	440,000
ans to Local Authorities, etc., repaid		3,000	Loans to Cocal Authorities, etc	18,543	94,739
ans Repayments deductible from Reserved Taxes	2,000	46,000	Advances to Claims Fund (Intoxicating Liquor Act (N.I.) 1923)	2,000	15,500
nd Purchase Annuities (New), deductible from Reserved Taxe	s 1,500	1,500	Land Purchase Annuities (New) deducted from Reserved Taxes	2,000	2,249
payments of Advances to Claims Fund (Intoxicating	1	_	Sanatorium Grant (Finance Act, 1911) Issues		4,108
Liquor Act (N.I.), 1923)		2,276	Tssues under the Housing Act. 1923	6.600	21,360
epayments of Issues under the Housing Act, 1923	– 1	_	Erection, etc., of Police Barracks (14 & 15 Geo. V. c. 13)	2,913	6,683
	1		Balance in Exchequer on 30th June, 1925	88,240	88,240
·					
					1
•				2,896,429	5,533,270

Ministry of Finance, Belfast, 1st July, 1925. W. B. SPENDER, Secretary to the Ministry of Finance.